
USER MANUAL
USB Data Cable

USBLIGHTKEY

Read this user manual and in 
particular the safety notes, be-
fore using the product.

Keep the user manual for future reference 
and include it when passing the product 
on to third parties.
Celly S.p.A. will not in any way be held re-
sponsible for injury or damage caused to 
persons or property arising from misuse 
of the product.

Safety notes
- The cable is only designed for recharging 
the battery of a connected device and 
synchronising data with a computer. It is 
only intended for private use and not for 

industrial use.
- Only use the cable indoors. Avoid using it 
outdoors or in the rain.
- Avoid using the cable in environments 
with a high temperature or humidity or in 
extreme dusty conditions.
- Avoid placing the cable under direct 
sunlight, near heat and fire sources (e.g. 
candles) and in the immediate vicinity of 
magnetic fields (e.g. speakers).
- Always pull the cable by the connectors 
and do not pull on the cable.
- Make sure that the cable is not kinked 
or knotted and do not lay it over sharp 
edges.
- Do not use a damaged cable.



- Never allow children or persons with 
disabilities to use electrical products wi-
thout supervision.
- Make sure that children do not play with 
the plastic wrapping. They may swallow it 
when playing and suffocate.

Use
1. Connect the smaller end of the cable 
to your device for charging and/or data 
synchronization.
2. Connect the larger end of the cable to 
a USB port (2.4 A max.) of your charger 
or computer.
Charging and/or data synchronization will 
start on your device.
3. Disconnect the cable from the USB 
port and the device after use.

Cleaning
- If necessary, clean the cable with a damp 
cloth and let it dry completely before use.
- Do not use any solvents, corrosive or 

gaseous cleaning agents.

Disposal of the product
(Applicable in countries with separa-
te collection systems of recyclable 

materials)
Old products may not be disposed of in 
the household waste!
Should the product no longer be capable 
of being used at some point in time, di-
spose of it in accordance with the regula-
tions in force in your country.
This ensures that old products are 
recycled in a professional manner and 
also rules out negative consequences for 
the environment. For this reason,
electrical equipment is marked with the 
symbol shown here.

Technical specifications
Cable length: 12 cm
USB connection: 2.4 A max.



This product complies with RoHS 
2011/65/EU.

The product carries the CE mark and com-
plies with safety standards established 
by the European Union. The declaration of 
conformity is available on the web pages 
dedicated to this product at
www.celly.com



Celly Spa is a Company Certified by BSI to ISO 9001:2008
Certificate N° FM 630013

Celly® is a trademark owned by CELLY S.p.A.
All brands are registered trademarks of

their respective owners.
Imported by CELLY S.p.A., via Energy Park 22,

20871 Vimercate - MB (ITALY)
Made in P.R.C.



MANUALE D’USO
Cavo dati USB
USBLIGHTKEY

Si prega di leggere questo ma-
nuale e, prima di utilizzare il 
prodotto, fare attenzione alle 

avvertenze sulla sicurezza 
Conservare il manuale per avere la possi-
bilità di consultarlo in un secondo momen-
to, o nel caso di passaggio del prodotto 
a terzi.
Celly S.p.A. non potrà in alcun modo esse-
re ritenuto responsabile di lesioni o danni 
causati a persone o cose derivanti da un 
utilizzo improprio del prodotto.

Norme di sicurezza
- Il cavo è progettato solo per la ricarica 
della batteria di un dispositivo collegato e 

per la sincronizzazione dati del dispositivo 
tramite computer. 
  Questo è destinato esclusivamente per 
utilizzo privato e non per fini industriali.
- Utilizzare il cavo solo in ambienti chiu-
si. Evitare l’utilizzo all’aperto o sotto la 
pioggia.
- Evitare di utilizzare il cavo in ambienti 
con alta temperatura, alto tasso di umidi-
tà o in condizioni di polvere.
- Evitare di posizionare il cavo sotto la luce 
diretta del sole, vicino a fonti di calore o di 
fuoco (ad esempio candele) ed evitare di 
avvicinarlo a campi magnetici (ad esempio 
altoparlanti).



- Tirare sempre il cavo dalla parte dei con-
nettori e non dalla parte del cavo.
- Assicurarsi che il cavo non sia piegato/
annodato o appoggiato su spigoli che po-
trebbero danneggiarlo.
- Non utilizzare il cavo se danneggiato.
- Non permettere ai bambini o persone 
con disabilità di usare prodotti elettronici 
senza supervisione.
- Assicurarsi che i bambini non giochino 
con l’involucro di plastica. Essi potrebbero 
ingoiare parte del prodotto, provocando 
soffocamento.

Uso
1. Collegare l’estremità più piccola del 
cavo al dispositivo da ricaricare e per la 
sincronizzazione dei dati.
2. Collegare l’estremità più grande del 
cavo ad una porta USB (2,4 A max.) del 
caricabatterie o del computer.
La ricarica e / o la sincronizzazione dati 
avrà inizio sul vostro dispositivo.

3. Scollegare il cavo dalla porta USB e dal 
dispositivo dopo l’utilizzo.

Pulizia
- Se necessario, pulire il cavo con un pan-
no umido e lasciare asciugare completa-
mente prima dell’uso.
- Non utilizzare solventi corrosivi o deter-
genti gassosi.

Smaltimento del prodotto
(Applicabile nei paesi con sistemi di 
raccolta differenziata di materiali 
riciclabili)

I vecchi prodotti non possono essere 
smaltiti insieme ai rifiuti domestici! Quan-
do il prodottonon sarà più utilizzabile, di-
sporne lo smaltimento
secondo le norme in vigore nel vostro pa-
ese. Questo assicura che i vecchi prodotti 
vengano riciclati in modo professionale ed 
esclude anche conseguenze negative per 
l’ambiente. Per questa ragione, gli appa-



recchi elettronici sono contrassegnati con 
il simbolo mostrato qui.

Specifiche tecniche
Lunghezza cavo: 12 cm
Connessione USB: 2.4 A max.

Questo prodotto è conforme alla 
direttiva RoHS 2011/65 / EU.

Il Prodotto dispone del marchio CE Ed è 
quindi conforme agli standard di sicurezza 
stabiliti dall’Unione europea. 
Le dichiarazioni di conformità sono dispo-
nibili sulla pagina web dedicata sul sito 
web www.celly.com



Celly Spa è una società certificata ISO 9001:2008 da BSI
Certificato N° FM 630013

Celly® è un marchio registrato di proprietà di CELLY S.p.A.
Tutti i marchi registrati sono proprietà

dei rispettivi titolari.
Importato da CELLY S.p.A., via Energy Park 22,

20871 Vimercate - MB (ITALY)
Made in P.R.C.


